

Operator's Manual  
SUPPLEMENT  
Model No. 573

**⚠ WARNING:**

Read Engine  
Owner's Manual,  
Vehicle Operator's  
Manual, and  
Supplement  
Carefully Before  
Operating Vehicle.

Parts List



4404 Engle Ridge Drive, Fort Wayne, IN 46804  
ph (219) 432-1596      fx (219) 432-7870

**THIS VEHICLE IS FOR  
OFF-ROAD USE ONLY**

BEFORE OPERATING THIS VEHICLE, THE OWNER AND/OR OPERATOR MUST UNDERSTAND THE VEHICLE WAS NOT DESIGNED OR MANUFACTURED TO MEET SPECIFICATIONS FOR USE ON STREETS, HIGHWAYS, OR THOROUGHFARES AND HAVE READ AND HAVE AN UNDERSTANDING OF ALL THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR SAFE ASSEMBLY AND OPERATION AS WELL AS THE INSTRUCTIONS GOVERNING THE ENGINE AND OTHER PORTIONS OF THE VEHICLE.



# Parts List for Model 573 Mini Bike

10263	SEAT 573	2274	GRIP 7/8 X 4-3/4
10342	SPANNER 5/8ID X 14G X 5.125	2385	BOLT 3/8-16 X 4.000 FULL THRD HHCS G2 Z
10344	FORK WDMT ULTRA BLUE 573	2449	NUT TINNERMAN C7343-1420-4
10349	BOLT 3/8-16 X 1.750 FULL THD HHCS G5 Z	2666	SWIVEL SCREW
10351	BOLT 5/8-11 X 11.000 HHCS G5 Z	2748	CABLE STOP NUT
10352	BOLT 5/8-11 X 12.000 HHCS G5 Z	3403	KEY 3/16SQ X 2.000
10353	CHAIN 420 X 100P INC ML OPEN	4187-2	SPROCKET 420P 72T GBLK
10356	CHAIN GUARD 573	4266-16	SPACER .875OD .625ID 1.125L - ZINC PLTD
10357-29	FRAME WDMT 573 - ULTRAMARINE BLUE	4267C	ENGINE 3.5HP TEC CARB APP-593
10359	SPRING 573 SEAT	4968-2	KICKSTAND WDMT - GBLK
1036	BRAKE BAND W/RETAINER	5090	BEARING 5/8 ID 1-3/8 OD SNAP RING
1046	NUT 5/8-11 TL HEX Z	5157-16	SPACER SPLIT .812OD .625ID 750L ZINC PLT
10497	FUEL TANK 573	5246	FUEL CAP
10508	PLUG PLASTIC 3/4 ID TUBE 573	5607	FUEL LINE CLAMP
10566	PIN BRAKE CABLE AZUSA PN 2254	5957	DRIVER PULLEY 30S 217429
10571	BRAKE CABLE 573	5958	DRIVEN PULLEY 30S 217610
10583	PLATE COVER 573	5959	BELT 30S 203589 27.4 OC
10584	DRIVE COVER 573	6224B	WH ASM 8" STL WH 4-BOLT KN
10585	BRK LVR 573 DIXIE 208PA 7/8" LH	6225B	WH ASM 4 X 8" FR WH BL 593 KN
10586	HANDLE BAR 573	6417	STOPSWITCH ASM W/NUT AND PLATE
10633	NUT 3/8-16 HEX JAM Z	6542	HUB WDMT W,STUDS 593
10640B	HANDLE BAR MNT - BOTTOM - 573-XX	6788	SPANNER 5/8ID X 14G X 5.875
10640T	HANDLE BAR MNT - TOP - 573-XX	6789	SPANNER 2.625 X .812 X 14GA
10697	FITTING BARBED TUBE 1/8NPT 1/4ID HOSE	8186	WASHER .391ID X 1.25OOD X .12
10767-2	BRAKE CABLE BRKT 573 - GBLK	8203	BOLT 3/8-24 X 1.750 HHCS G5 YZ
10784	SPRG MNT PLATE	8720	SPROCKET 420P 9T INTEGRAL KEY
10786	BOLT 5/16-18 X3.00 SQ NECK RD HEAD	9000	BOLT 5/16-18 X 3.500 HHCS G5 Z
10806-29	FENDER 573 - ULTRA MARINE BLUE	9005	BOLT 5/8-11 X 8.000 HHCS G5 Z
11158	DUMMY GRIP - WESCON	9006	BOLT 1/4-20 X .500 HH WF
1119	SPACER .625ID 1.062OD .125THK Z	9057	NUT 1/4-20 TL Z
1128	NUT 3/8-16 HEX Z	9060	WASHER 5/16 TYPE A PLAIN SAE N Z
1130	WASHER 3/8 SL Z	9085	NUT 3/8-16 TL HEX Z
1136	NUT 5/8-18 CL HEX JAM Z	9091	WASHER FLAT 3/8 SAE N
11521	TWIST GRIP ASM 573-XX - WESCON	9101	BOLT 5/16-24 X .500 HHCS G5 NL
11524	THRATTLE CABLE 44" 573 -WESCON	9125	WASHER FLAT 3/8 USS W
1189	NUT 5/16-18 HEX TL Z	9127	BOLT 5/16-18 X 2.250 HHCS G5 Z
1246-16	BRAKE DRUM	9146	BOLT 3/8-16 X 1.500 HHCS G5 Z
1263	NUT 5/16-18 HEX WF Z	9150	NUT PUSH 1/2
1428	NUT 1/2-20 CONE WHEEL BRT Z	9186	BOLT 5/16-18 X 1.500 HHCS G5 Z
1845	BOLT 1/4-20 X .625 HHCS G5 Z	9394	CABLE CLAMP
1846	BOLT 1/4-20X.75 HHCS G5	9964	MUFFLER SHIELD PLATED
2024-16	SPACER .875OD .625ID 1.500L ZINC PLTD	PX1079	SPRING EXTENSION 3.000 LONG .500 OD
2072	JACKSHAFT 5/8 X 10.375 (20 SER REPLCMT)	PX2304	BOLT 1/4 X .625 HEX SELF-TAPPING